## FAITH WITH ITS SI FFVFS ROLLED UP

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Sunday, September 22, 2024 6-8pm Contact: Miranda Molinar mlmolinar@trmonline.org

## Topeka Rescue Mission Hosts 2nd Annual Night of Praise Fundraiser

Topeka Rescue Mission is excited to announce its 2nd Annual Night of Praise Fundraiser, taking place on Sunday, September 22nd, from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM at Fellowship Bible Church, located at 6800 SW 10<sup>th</sup> Ave, Topeka Ks. This event promises to be an uplifting evening filled with inspirational music, community connection, and a shared mission to bring Help & Hope to those struggling with many things. The time together will give the opportunity to raise your voice in praise while learning more about what many in our community and nation are facing as they find hope in their journey home. "Home can look different for each of us. We pray that during our time together we will be able to shed light on the situation being faced by many in our community and join with others to bring hope to our neighbors. We must also start defining success as steps not final destinations. It takes a lot of lot of strength, courage, grit, and dedication on behalf of the person on the journey, as well as the service providers and other support systems. Change is spelled TIME and LOVE." states La Manda Broyles, Executive Director of Topeka Rescue Mission.

The Night of Praise will feature worship music featuring local worship bands from Fellowship Bible Church, Topeka Bible Church, and River of Life Family Worship Center. The event will also include special performances by the talented SJ Hazim and a special guest appearance from John "Iron Man" Cantrell.

Renowned local radio host Danielle Norwood will serve as the evening's emcee, guiding the program and bringing her signature warmth and energy to this meaningful event.

The Night of Praise fundraiser will be a night of worship and music and an opportunity to support the many services provided by Topeka Rescue Mission.

Admission to the event is free, and all ages are welcome. TRM is asking attendees to bring a donation of canned/non-perishable food or diapers.

For more information about the event or to make a financial donation, please visit <a href="https://www.trmonline.org/nightofpraise">www.trmonline.org/nightofpraise</a>

\*\*\*

Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization working in the Topeka Community and surrounding Shawnee County. TRM works with community partners to reach those in need by bringing help and hope through serving those experiencing homeless and feeding the hungry. To learn more, please visit trmonline.org or follow Topeka Rescue Mission Ministries on Facebook.